
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023601-2025 

Contract

Replacement and Ongoing Servicing/Maintenance of
Breathing Apparatus compressors for Staffordshire Fire
and Rescue Service  

The Staffordshire Commissioner Fire and Rescue Authority (on Behalf of Staffordshire Fire
and Rescue Service)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023601

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c9df  

Published 21 May 2025, 10:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Staffordshire Commissioner Fire and Rescue Authority (on Behalf of Staffordshire Fire
and Rescue Service)

ST15 0BS

Stone

Contact

Rob Halliday

Email

Robert.Halliday@staffordshire.police.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023601-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023601-2025
mailto:Robert.Halliday@staffordshire.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshirefire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.staffordshirefire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Replacement and Ongoing Servicing/Maintenance of Breathing Apparatus compressors for
Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service  

Reference number

4488

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Replacement and Ongoing Servicing/Maintenance of Breathing Apparatus compressors for
Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service  

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £150,000 / Highest offer: £200,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

35111000 - Firefighting equipment



Page 4 to 7

35111100 - Breathing apparatus for firefighting

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Replacement and Ongoing Servicing/Maintenance of Breathing Apparatus compressors for
Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-041085

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4488

Title

Replacement and Ongoing Servicing/Maintenance of Breathing Apparatus compressors for
Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/041085-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Revolution Air Services Ltd

GL194BP

Gloucester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07666072

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court, The Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL, UK

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-24T10:33:44+0100
	TCPDF




